10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

is8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10370

IN THE MATTER OF:
The Application of Coleman 01il
and Gas, Inc., for salt water

disposal, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

BEFORE:

MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner
State Land Office Building

November 21, 1991

REPORTED BY:

DEBBIE VESTAL
Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

ORIGINAL

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

is8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER: Finally, I'11 call
the next case, No. 10370, which is the
application of Coleman 0il & Gas, Inc., for
saltwater disposal in San Juan County, New
Mexico, said saltwater disposal will be into the
Point Lookout interval of the Blanco-Mesaverde
Pool in the perforated interval between 4380 and
4480 feet in its Sunco Disposal Well No. 1, which
would be drilled in Unit E of Section 2, Township
29 North, Range 12 West.

The applicant in this matter has
requested continuance of this case to the
Examiner's Hearing scheduled for December 19,
1991. Said case will be continued at this time.

And that concludes today's docket,
3491. The hearing is now adjourned.

{And the proceedings were concluded.)

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me;
that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my
personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a
true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any of the parties or
attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL NOVEMBER 27,

1991.

Ll ikl

DEBBIE VESTAL, RPR
NEW MEXICO CSR NO. 3

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1l8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10370
IN THE MATTER OF:

The Application of Coleman 0il
& Gas, Inc., for saltwater disposal,
San Juan County, New Mexico.

BEFORE:

MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner
State Land Office Building

December 19, 1991

REPORTED BY:
DEBBIE VESTAL

Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

ORIGINAL

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANTCES

FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ.

General Counsel
State Land 0ffice Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(605) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I NDEX

Appearances

Certificate of Reporter

Page Number

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING

(B505)

988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER: Call at this time
Case No. 10370.

MR. STOVALL: Application of Coleman
0il & Gas, Inc., for saltwater disposal, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

Mr. Examiner, this application was
originally filed as an administrative saltwater
disposal application. Meridian 0il opposed the
application. It was set for hearing.

We've been advised by the applicant
that Meridian has withdrawn its opposition and
that this matter can be referred back to the
Engineering Bureau for administrative
determination. And the applicants reqguested that
it be dismissed at this time.

I recommend that we call for
appearances, and if there are none, that the case
be taken under advisement for dismissal.

EXAMINER STOGNER: Are there any
appearances in this Case 103707?

If not, this case -- since there is
none -- will be dismissed.

(The proceedings were concluded.)

| do hereby certify that the {orogoing Is

a complete record of the prcca.i:rééngs in
the Examine(’ﬁhecrin of Casa MNo. 2372,
heard by me on

S o ] Z 27

0Oil Consdrvation Division

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me;
that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my
personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a
true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any of the parties or
attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL DECEMBER 28,

1991.

. %&/

DEBBIE VESTAL, RPR
NEW MEXICO CSR NO.

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




