1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NO. 10370
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	The Application of Coleman Oil and Gas, Inc., for salt water
8	disposal, San Juan County, New Mexico.
9	NOW MONITOO!
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	BEFORE:
15	
16	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
17	Hearing Examiner
18	State Land Office Building
19	November 21, 1991
20	
21	
2 2	REPORTED BY:
23	DEBBIE VESTAL Certified Shorthand Reporter
2 4	for the State of New Mexico
25	

ORIGINAL

1	EXAMINER STOGNER: Finally, I'll call
2	the next case, No. 10370, which is the
3	application of Coleman Oil & Gas, Inc., for
4	saltwater disposal in San Juan County, New
5	Mexico, said saltwater disposal will be into the
6	Point Lookout interval of the Blanco-Mesaverde
7	Pool in the perforated interval between 4380 and
8	4480 feet in its Sunco Disposal Well No. 1, which
9	would be drilled in Unit E of Section 2, Township
10	29 North, Range 12 West.
11	The applicant in this matter has
1 2	requested continuance of this case to the
13	Examiner's Hearing scheduled for December 19,
14	1991. Said case will be continued at this time.
15	And that concludes today's docket,
16	3491. The hearing is now adjourned.
17	(And the proceedings were concluded.)
18	
19	
20	I do here! y certify that the foregroup is
21	a complete record or the production in
2 2	the Exeminer hearing of the service 19 91.
23	Mahay Stomen, Examiner
24	Oil Conservation Division

25

2 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 3 SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand 6 7 Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before 8 the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; 9 that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my 10 personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a 11 12 true and accurate record of the proceedings. I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a 13 relative or employee of any of the parties or 14 15 attorneys involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of 16 this matter. 17 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL NOVEMBER 27, 18 19 1991. 20 21 22 23 DEBBIE VESTAL, 24 NEW MEXICO CSR NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

1

25

1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NO. 10370
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	
8	The Application of Coleman Oil & Gas, Inc., for saltwater disposal,
9	San Juan County, New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	BEFORE:
15	
16	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
17	Hearing Examiner
18	State Land Office Building
19	December 19, 1991
20	
2 1	
2 2	REPORTED BY:
23	DEBBIE VESTAL Certified Shorthand Reporter
2 4	for the State of New Mexico
25	
	ORIGINAL

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:
4	
5	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. General Counsel
6	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
7	Santa re, New Mexico 01304
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
2 1	
22	
23	
24	
2 5	

1	EXAMINER STOGNER: Call at this time
2	Case No. 10370.
3	MR. STOVALL: Application of Coleman
4	Oil & Gas, Inc., for saltwater disposal, San Juan
5	County, New Mexico.
6	Mr. Examiner, this application was
7	originally filed as an administrative saltwater
8	disposal application. Meridian Oil opposed the
9	application. It was set for hearing.
10	We've been advised by the applicant
11	that Meridian has withdrawn its opposition and
12	that this matter can be referred back to the
13	Engineering Bureau for administrative
14	determination. And the applicants requested that
15	it be dismissed at this time.
16	I recommend that we call for
17	appearances, and if there are none, that the case
18	be taken under advisement for dismissal.
19	EXAMINER STOGNER: Are there any
20	appearances in this Case 10370?
21	If not, this case since there is
22	none will be dismissed.
23	(The proceedings were concluded.)
24	l do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in
25	the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10370.
	heard by me on 19 lecepter 19 91.
	Oil Conservation Division

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss.
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that
8	the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
9	the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me;
ιο	that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my
11	personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a
12	true and accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
۱4	relative or employee of any of the parties or
15	attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
16	no personal interest in the final disposition of
17	this matter.
18	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL DECEMBER 28,
19	1991.
20	
2 1	
2 2	
23	DEBBIE VESTAL, RPR
2 4	NEW MEXICO CSR NO. 3

25